CH \$40.00 294819

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM320081 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| TLC The Laser Center (Northeast) Inc. | | 12/30/2010 | CORPORATION: MARYLAND |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TLC Vision Centers, Inc. | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 16305 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300 | |
| City: | Chesterfield | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63017 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: MARYLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 2948195 | MILLENNIUM LASER EYE CENTERS |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3144801505

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 314-480-1500

Email: Nicole.Anderson@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Daniel S. Cohn
Address Line 1: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 2: 190 Carondelet Plaza, Suite 600 Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 478378.3 | |
|-------------------------|------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Daniel S. Cohn | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Daniel S. Cohn/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/15/2014 | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=61ChangeOfName#1#page1.tif source=61ChangeOfName#1#page2.tif source=61ChangeOfName#1#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0839

900304179

CORPORATE CHARTER APPROVAL SHEET **EXPEDITED SERVICE** ** KEEP WITH DOCUMENT **

| | LED DEIT (TOE | RELIEF TO CONTROL TO |
|---|---------------|--|
| DOCUMENT CODE OPA | USINESS CODE | |
| # <u>D03143630</u> | | |
| Close Stock | Nonstock | 1000362001069030 |
| P.A Religious | _ | |
| Merging (Transferor) | | |
| | | PAGES: 0003 TLC VISION CENTERS, INC. |
| Surviving (Transferee) | | 01/06/2011 AT 10:30 A WO # 0003746609 |
| | | New Name TLC Vision Centers, Inc. |
| Base Fee: Org. & Cap. Fee: Expedite Fee: Penalty: State Recordation Tax: State Transfer Tax: Certified Copies Copy Fee: Certificates Certificate of Status Fee: Personal Property Filings: Mail Processing Fee: Other: TOTAL FEES: Credit Card Check Documents on Check: Approved By: Keyed By: COMMENT(S): | | Change of Name Change of Principal Office Change of Resident Agent Change of Resident Agent Address Resignation of Resident Agent Designation of Resident Agent and Resident Agent's Address Change of Business Code Adoption of Assumed Name Other Change(s) Code Attention: Mail: Name and Address TLC VISION STE. 300 16305 SWINGLEY RIDGE RD CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 |
| | | CUST ID:0002530029 WORK ORDER:0003746609 DATE:01-10-2011 05:18 PM AMT. PAID:\$150.00 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005380 FRAME: 0840

| ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT |
|---|
| (1) |
| TLC The Laser Center (Northeast) Inc. |
| a Maryland corporation hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and Taxation of Maryland that: |
| (3) The charter of the corporation is hereby amended as follows: |
| "The name of the corporation (hereinafter "Corporation") is: "The Name of the corporation (hereinafter "Corporation") is: |
| · |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| · |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| |
| · |
| |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| This amendment of the charter of the corporation has been approved by the directors and shareholders |
| (4) |
| |
| We the undersigned President and Secretary swear under penalties of perjury that the foregoing is a corporate act. |
| |
| (5) Man Italy |
| (5) President President |
| |
| (8) Return address of filing party: |
| 16305 Swingley Ridge Road, Suite 300 Chesterfield, MO 63017 |

CUST ID:0002530029 WORK ORDER:0003746609 DATE:01-10-2011 05:18 PM AMT. PAID:\$150.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TLC THE LASER CENTER (NORTHEAST) INC.

TLC The Laser Center (Northeast) Inc., a Maryland corporation having its principal office in Chesterfield, Missouri (hereinafter called the "Corporation"), hereby certifies to the State Department of Assessments and taxation of Maryland that:

FIRST: The charter of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking out Article Two (the name of the Corporation) and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"The name of the corporation (hereinafter "Corporation") is:

"TLC Vision Centers, Inc."

SECOND: The amendment of the charter of the Corporation is hereinabove set forth effectively changing the name of the Corporation has been duly advised by the Board of Directors and approved by the stockholders of the Corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, TLC The Laser Center (Northeast) Inc. has caused these presents to be signed in its name and on its behalf by its President and attested by its Secretary on this 30 of December, 2010.

ATTEST:

TLC THE LASER CENTER (NORTHEAST) INC. A Maryland corporation

James F Rogers, Secretary

James B. Tiffany President

THE UNDERSIGNED, President of TLC The Laser Center (Northeast) Inc., who executed on behalf of said corporation, the foregoing Articles of Amendment, of which the Certificate is made a part, hereby acknowledges, in the name and on behalf of said corporation, the foregoing Articles of Amendment to be the corporate act of said corporation and further certifies that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, the matters and facts set forth therein with respect to the approval thereof are true in all material respects, under the penalties of perjuty.

James B. Tiffank Rresident